General Description
The MAX5167 contains 32 sample-and-hold amplifiers
driven by a single multiplexed input. The control logic
addressing the outputs is a simple 5-wire input to the
multiplexer. Additional logic allows two devices to function
as a single 64-channel unit. Clamping diodes on each
output allows clamping between two external
reference voltages. The MAX5167 is available with an

Pin Configuration
19-1675; Rev 0; 4/00
Ordering Information
48 TQFP
PIN-
PACKAGE
TEMP. RANGE
0°C to +70°CMAX5167LCCM
PART
48 TQFP0°C to +70°CMAX5167MCCM
48 TQFP0°C to +70°CMAX5167NCCM
48 TQFP-40°C to +85°CMAX5167LECM
48 TQFP-40°C to +85°CMAX5167MECM
48 TQFP-40°C to +85°CMAX5167NECM
50
ROUT (Ω)
500
1k